Page 1
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. OSP RPS_OG Rev. 1.0
ORDERING GUIDE
OSP Retrofit Power System
Cost-effective Energy Efficiency Upgrade
Page 2
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. OSP RPS_OG Rev. 1.0
Table of contents
03 Overview
02-03 Key Features
03-04 Specifications
05-22 Ordering Information - Compact Power Line
Page 3
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. OSP RPS_OG Rev. 1.0
Overview
For the past 30 years, OmniOn has offered the
CPS2000, CPS4000, OLS and SLC telecom power
systems for outside plant (OSP) applications. The OSP
Retrofit Power System enables these legacy cabinet
power plants to be upgraded to modern rectifiers and
controller technology, while leaving the distribution,
shelves and frame in place.
The OSP Retrofit Power System upgrades the legacy
rectifiers with CPS6000 TE rectifiers to improve energy
efficiency and deliver centralized management
visibility and control. The OSP RPS kits are designed to
be “plug and play” as much as possible. Attention has
been given to minimize disruption to power being
supplied to the revenue generating equipment in the
cabinet. The OSP RPS kits come with a CPS6000 Shelf,
AC cables, battery cables, circuit breakers and fuses,
alarm cables, and thermal Probe kits.
The OSP RPS kits consist of a Power Shelf Kit
(CC109163044) and appropriate combinations of cable
and battery kits to complete the retrofit requirements.
For some common combinations/cabinets, some pre-
kitted combinations are also available. Rectifiers and
ringer units are ordered separately. OmniOn certified
field technicians are able to deploy OSP Retrofit Power
Systems. OmniOn will re-certify and re-warranty the
plant as part of the included retrofit upgrade services.
No change is needed to the output distribution,
batteries, or LVD contactor of the OSP cabinet power
plants with this retrofit.
The OSP retrofit power solution provides a   turn-key,
cost-effective maintenance upgrade for the installed
base of CPS2000, CPS4000, OLS and SLC telecom
power systems. For most applications, the retrofit
procedure is accomplished in less than 4 hours.
Ringer Options
OSP RPS has an available ringer module for 100VA
ring voltage generation with true 1+1 redundancy for
reliable remote terminal deployment.
Controller Options
The OSP RPS incorporates three controller types.
Some shelves use the QS840/QS841 series controllers
which plug into the shelf controller slot and have a
cabled display. The latest shelf configurations utilize
the Pulsar Edge Controller which consolidates all
controller functionality into a single plug-in module
for higher reliability.
OSP Retrofit Power System
Cost-effective Energy Efficiency Upgrade
• Preserves distribution and cabling investments
• OSP cabinet and customer premise applications
• Efficiency approaching 97%
• High density power
• 15 to 250A Systems at -48V
• Flexible AC Input
Page 4
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. OSP RPS_OG Rev. 1.0
Benefits
Reliability

• 80C cabinet with 2 SLC-96 and 2 SLC    Series 5
• 80D/80E cabinet with 4 SLC Series 5
Ordering Information – OSP Retrofit Power Systems
OSP Retrofit Power Systems have been created for the following cabinet applications:
The OmniOn Outside Plant Retrofit kits are designed to be “plug and play” as much as possible. Attention has been
given to minimize disruption to power being supplied to the revenue generating equipment in the cabinet. The
following kits come with a CPS6000 Shelf, AC cables, Battery cables, Circuit Breakers and Fuses, Alarm cables, and
Thermal Probe kits.
The basic kits consist of a Power Shelf Kit (CC109163044) and appropriate combinations of Cable and battery kits to
complete the retrofit requirements. For some common combinations / cabinets, some pre-kitted combinations are
also available.
Rectifiers and Ringing Units must be ordered separately through your local OmniOn Representative.
Page 6
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. OSP RPS_OG Rev. 1.0
CPS2000 Power Shelf Upgrade
52B Cabinet with DLC Retrofit Power System
Commscope 52B DLC/T1 configurations were deployed with the CPS2000 power shelf. This kit contains the necessary
hardware to upgrade the CPS2000 system with a CPS6000 shelf
CC109155842
 CC109150760
1 CC848862532 Single AC input 10 awg for CPS6000
1 CC848880708 Ground Cable Assembly (96")
1 CC408574395 100A Bullet Breaker, alarm on trip and off (Battery)
1 406159236 10A GMT fuse
1 CC848787102 Scotchloks T-Tap Blue connectors (24) kit
1 CC848878553 52B CPS2000 to CPS6000 retrofit transfer cable set 40"
1 CC109142980 CPS6000 Thermal Probe QS873A K4
1 CC848817024 10 FT Connect VT Probe to Controller
1 848742362 Alarm adapter cable from CPS6000 to CPS4000/2000 cabinet wiring
1 108991262 Ringer Housing
 CC848907691
52B DLC (CPS2000) Retrofit Kit contains:

Breakers
Fuses
Ordering Code Amperage Ordering Code Amperage Photo
Bullet Style Fuse Holder and TPS Fuses
406700567 3 406700633 25
406700583 5 406700641 30
406700591 6 406700658 40
406700609 10 406700674 50
406700617 15 406700682 60
406700625 20 406700690 70
402328926 0.18 Alarm Fuse
408548944
Bullet Fuse Holder, TFD-101-011-09 (Alarms on Blown Fuse or Fuse
Removal)
CC408617410 Bullet Fuse Holder, TFD-101-011-10 (Alarms on Blown Fuse Only)
GMT Fuses
405006222 0.25A 406159061 5A
3150439 0.5A 405725433 7.5A
401841473 1A 406159236 10A
405673146 1.33A 407845197 12A
405181983 2A 406473959 15A
406976985 3A 408555453 20A
Fuse Accessories
408515823 Fuse Puller
402099436 Dummy Fuse
CC109103157 6 Position GMT Bullet Fuse Holder
Page 28
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. OSP RPS_OG Rev. 1.0
Step 6: Select Lugs
Ordering Code STR Wire GA (Class B) Flex Wire GA (Class I) WP-91412 List Photo
Straight Lug (1/4” bolt on 5/8” centers) for DC1, DC2 Rear Output, DC4 Top Battery
406021626* 8 8 75
405347519* 6 6 3
405347576* 4 4 5
405348202* 2 – 54
405347683* – 2 8
Straight Lug (#10 bolt on 5/8” centers) for DC2, DC3, DC4, DC6 Load Connections
405356171* 14-10 14-10 73
405348178* 8 8 52
406338400* 6 6 108
Straight Lug (1/4” bolt on 3/4” centers) for DC5 Rear Output
406338343 8 8 103
406338442 6 6 110
406338574 4 4 117
406338673 2 – 122
Ordering Code Description Photo Description
850022254
Battery Lug Connection Bus Kit
Used to expand bulk battery landing capacity on external
distribution panels. Order (1) for -48V and (1) for Return
CC109160446 Distribution Hardware Kit
150024415
Perpendicular Wall mount bracket (shelf stands off from the
wall)
CC848864504 Flush wall mount bracket (shelf is flat on the wall)
CC408628515 5-15P 15A 120V straight male AC plug
CC408644917 L6-15P 15A 120V twist lock male AC plug
CC408642961 L5-20P 20A 120V twist lock male AC plug
CC408627062 L6-15P 15A 240V twist lock male AC plug
402530976 L6-30P 30 amp twist lock male AC plug
450024122 L6-30R 30 amp twist lock female AC connector
450024416 L6-50P 50 amp twist lock plug
450024417 L6-50R 50 amp twist lock connector